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1.Methodology

Data Collection

This study was conducted via touch-tone response automated
phone survey conducted 16-18 November 2023. Surveys are
conducted between 17:30 - 20:20 weekdays and 10:00 - 17:30
Saturdays at the local time of respondents so as to not
over-sample nonworkers and stay-at-homes.

The study was conducted among a sample of n=601 people
aged 18 years and over from a population of 246,500. Phone
numbers were licensed from a commercial provider and include
both landline and mobile phone numbers. In this survey 67.7% of
respondents were reached via mobile phone.

Weighting

Following the completion of the surveys, the data was
cell-weighted by gender and age to reflect local population
proportions.

The effective sample size following weighting is 306 meaning
the effective margin of error is +/-5.6%.
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Weighting Variables (Gender / Age Weight)

Gender Age

. Unweighted. Weighted . Unweighted. Weighted

Female ' Nonbinary 18- 29 40" 49 ' 6069
Male 30-39 50 - 59 70 +

50% =

40%-

20%=

30% =

20%-=

10% =

10%=

0%~
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2. Voting Intentions

.
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2.1State Vote Intention

If a Northern Territory general election was scheduled to be held today, which of the following would you give your first vote to?
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40% -
30% =
20% = I
10% = :|: :I:
05% - e —
Lalloor I A:JP ' SI':P '
Country Liberal Independent NT Greens
Northern
Country  Animal Justice An Shooters And Territory
Labor Party Liberal Party Party Independent Fishers Party Greens
All Respondents 19.7% 40.6% 2.4% 14.9% 9.4% 13.1%
Age
18 - 39 1% 40% 2% 14% 16% 16%
40 - 59 26% 39% 3% 17% 4% 10%
60 + 27% 44% 1% 1% 5% 12%
Gender
Female 21% 40% 2% 13% 8% 15%
Male 18% 43% 3% 17% 8% 10%




State Vote Intention - Details

If a Northern Territory general election was scheduled to be held today, which of the following would you give your first vote to?
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Northern
Country  Animal Justice An Shooters And Territory
Labor Party Liberal Party Party Independent Fishers Party Greens
All Respondents 19.7% 40.6% 2.4% 14.9% 9.4% 13.1%
Federal Vote Intention
University education or higher 24% 1% 1% 14% 3% 17%
Less than Year 12 15% 30% 1% 17% 20% 7%
High School 18% 44% 4% 8% 7% 19%
TAFE 14% 50% 2% 19% 7% 8%
Unsure 100%
Education
Labor 63% 10% 5% 8% 1% 14%
Country Liberal 6% 85% 3% 0% 5%
Greens 15% 4% 5% 19% 57%
Independent 5% 4% 6% 67% 1% 7%
PHON 6% 25% 8% 22% 33% 6%
Another 5% 3% 1% 55% 30% 6%
Income
< $50k 19% 26% 8% 21% 13% 13%
$50k - $80k 29% 37% 14% 4% 16%
$80k - $120k 9% 53% 2% 13% 5% 18%
$120k - $200k 21% 51% 16% 8% 5%
> $200k 32% 50% 4% 2% 12%
ATSI Identity
No 20% 42% 2% 17% 6% 13%
Yes 16% 44% 7% 8% 10% 14%
Language Other Than English
No 22% 42% 2% 13% 6% 15%
Yes 13% 40% 4% 23% 1% 9%




State Vote Intention - Details continued

If a Northern Territory general election was scheduled to be held today, which of the following would you give your first vote to?
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Northern
Country  Animal Justice An Shooters And Territory
Labor Party Liberal Party Party Independent Fishers Party Greens
All Respondents 19.7% 40.6% 2.4% 14.9% 9.4% 13.1%
Languages
Kriol 71% 29%
Yolngu matha 32% 68%
Greek 9% 46% 21% 25%
Nepali 24% 39% 37%
Tagalog 33% 61% 6%
Other 12% 42% 29% 10% 6%




2.2 Federal Vote Intention

If a Federal election was held today, to which of the following would you give your first preference vote?
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40% -
30% =
20% -
10% - I I I I
0% -
Labor Greens PHON
Country Liberal Independent Another
Pauline
Australian Country An Hanson’s One  Another Minor
Labor Party Liberal Party Greens Independent Nation Party
All Respondents 22.2% 40.4% 11.1% 7.2% 1.7% 7.4%
Age
18 - 39 13% 43% 13% 4% 14% 12%
40 - 59 29% 36% 9% 10% 12% 4%
60 + 30% 43% 1% 8% 5% 3%
Gender
Female 21% 42% 13% 1% 10% 3%
Male 25% 39% 9% 4% 12% 1%




Federal Vote Intention - Details

If a Federal election was held today, to which of the following would you give your first preference vote?

Pauline
Australian Country An  Hanson’s One  Another Minor
Labor Party Liberal Party Greens Independent Nation Party
All Respondents 22.2% 40.4% 1.1% 7.2% 1.7% 7.4%
Education
University education or higher 25% 43% 14% 7% 7% 3%
Less than Year 12 22% 37% 7% 19% 12% 2%
High School 27% 43% 9% 5% 15%
TAFE 14% 37% 9% 7% 22% 1%
Unsure 6% 94%
Income
< $50k 22% 32% 12% 12% 15% 7%
$50k - $80k 29% 40% 13% 8% 8% 3%
$80k - $120k 17% 45% 16% 8% 1% 2%
$120k - $200k 18% 53% 2% 7% 15% 6%
> $200k 33% 42% 7% 6% 9% 3%
ATSI Identity
No 24% 41% 13% 8% 9% 5%
Yes 18% 43% 5% 1% 22% 1%
Language Other Than English
No 24% 42% 14% 8% 8% 3%
Yes 16% 39% 2% 12% 23% 8%
Languages
Kriol 29% 71%
Yolngu matha 32% 68%
Greek 9% 71% 3% 17%
Nepali 39% 24% 37%
Tagalog 33% 61% 6%
Other 16% 37% 4% 14% 17% 13%
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2.3 Trust in Institutions

Which of the following institutions do you trust the most?

Emergency -
Soc. Service -
Pub. Service -
Media -
Parties -
0% 20% 40% 60%
Emergency Services  Social Service Sector The Public Service The Media Political Parties
All Respondents 72.6% 11.6% 8.9% 4.4% 2.5%
Age
18 -39 72% 14% 8% 4% 3%
40 - 59 76% 9% 10% 4% 1%
60 + 68% 1% 10% 6% 4%
Gender
Female 76% 12% 8% 3% 2%
Male 72% 1% 10% 3% 4%
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Trust in Institutions - Details

Which of the following institutions do you trust the most?

Emergency Services  Social Service Sector The Public Service The Media Political Parties
All Respondents 72.6% 11.6% 8.9% 4.4% 2.5%
Federal Vote Intention
Labor 64% 13% 17% 4% 2%
Country Liberal 79% 12% 4% 2% 3%
Greens 64% 18% 13% 3% 1%
Independent 81% 7% 8% 2% 2%
PHON 77% 6% 3% 8% 6%
Another 59% 9% 15% 17%
Education
University education or higher 72% 14% 7% 5% 2%
Less than Year 12 74% 6% 9% 1% 10%
High School 75% 9% 4% 8% 3%
TAFE 81% 8% 9% 1% 1%
Unsure 100%
Income
< $50k 72% 10% 8% 8% 2%
$50k - $80k 69% 13% 6% 4% 8%
$80k - $120k 83% 8% 7% 0% 1%
$120k - $200k 78% 1% 7% 4%
> $200k 71% 18% 1% 9% 1%
ATSI Identity
No 75% 1% 8% 4% 3%
Yes 73% 1% 7% 4% 5%
Language Other Than English
No 79% 12% 5% 3% 2%
Yes 65% 10% 12% 6% 7%
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Trust in Institutions - Details continued

Which of the following institutions do you trust the most?

Emergency Services  Social Service Sector The Public Service The Media Political Parties

All Respondents 72.6% 11.6% 8.9% 4.4% 2.5%
Languages

Kriol 100%

Yolngu matha 64% 36%

Greek 91% 9%

Nepali 24% 39% 37%

Tagalog 64% 31% 6%

Other 68% 12% 8% 4% 7%
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3. Social Services Funding

.
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3.4 Preferred Funding

The social service sector provides essential frontline and support services in housing, food, mental health support, violence reduction, child
protection, alcohol drug support. In the Northern Territory, 55 per cent of this funding is provided by NT Government. The remainder is funded
by charities. What level of funding would you prefer the NT government provide to this sector?

40% - Net 'Less'
-27.4%
- -
OO/O - 1 1 1 1
More Unsure
Same Less

More Than 55 Per

Less Than 55 Per

Cent About The Same Cent Unsure Net

All Respondents 46.1% 21.9% 18.7% 13.4% -27.4%
Redistributed 53% 25% 22%
Age

18 - 39 42% 23% 22% 12% -20%

40 - 59 50% 17% 18% 15% -32%

60 + 47% 28% 12% 13% -35%
Gender

Female 47% 24% 17% 12% -30%

Male 47% 21% 19% 13% -28%

*Net values determined using the following formula: ("More than 55 per cent’ * -1) + ("About The Same’ * 0) + ("Unsure’ * 0) + (’Less than 55 per cent’ * 1)
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Preferred Funding - Details

The social service sector provides essential frontline and support services in housing, food, mental health support, violence reduction, child
protection, alcohol drug support. In the Northern Territory, 55 of this funding is provided by NT Government. The remainder is funded by
charities. What level of funding would you prefer the NT government provide to this sector?

More Than 55 Per Less Than 55 Per
Cent About The Same Cent Unsure Net

All Respondents 46.1% 21.9% 18.7% 13.4% -27.4%
Redistributed 53% 25% 22%
Federal Vote Intention

Labor 48% 30% 1% 1% -37%

Country Liberal 46% 22% 17% 15% -29%

Greens 66% 12% 7% 15% -60%

Independent 58% 1% 14% 17% -44%

PHON 27% 23% 48% 2% 21%

Another 15% 26% 31% 29% 16%
Education

University education or higher 49% 23% 17% 1% -32%

Less than Year 12 35% 19% 31% 15% -4%

High School 47% 28% 1% 15% -36%

TAFE 44% 18% 24% 14% -20%

Unsure 83% 1% 6% -83%
Income

< $50k 48% 15% 23% 14% -26%

$50k - $80k 46% 18% 23% 13% -23%

$80k - $120k 46% 30% 12% 13% -34%

$120k - $200k 51% 18% 23% 8% -28%

> $200k 35% 32% 25% 8% -10%
ATSI Identity

No 50% 23% 15% 12% -35%

Yes 34% 17% 35% 14% 1%
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Preferred Funding - Details continuved

The social service sector provides essential frontline and support services in housing, food, mental health support, violence reduction, child
protection, alcohol drug support. In the Northern Territory, 55 of this funding is provided by NT Government. The remainder is funded by
charities. What level of funding would you prefer the NT government provide to this sector?

More Than 55 Per

Less Than 55 Per
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Cent About The Same Cent Unsure Net
All Respondents 46.1% 21.9% 18.7% 13.4% -27.4%
Redistributed 53% 25% 22%
Language Other Than English
No 52% 22% 17% 10% -35%
Yes 30% 21% 31% 19% 2%
Languages
Kriol 29% 71% 71%
Yolngu matha 32% 68% 36%
Greek 9% 51% 40% -9%
Nepali 39% 61% 21%
Tagalog 43% 1% 47% -43%
Other 33% 19% 29% 18% -4%
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3.5 Concern: Funding Cuts

Funding for many of these services has been cut from 22 per cent to 16 per cent since 2018. How concerned are you that this has occurred?

40% =

30% =

20% =

10% =

0% =

Not Concerned At All

Not Very Concerned

Net 'Concerned'
+22.5%

]
Neutral

Very Concerned

Somewhat Concerned

Not Concerned Not Very Somewhat Very
At All Concerned Neutral Concerned Concerned Net
All Respondents 24.2% 8.4% 12.3% 20.5% 34.6% 22.5%
Age
18 - 39 31% 7% 14% 19% 29% 10%
40 - 59 20% 8% 12% 20% 40% 31%
60 + 18% 1% 10% 24% 37% 33%
Gender
Female 22% 10% 12% 18% 37% 23%
Male 25% 7% 12% 25% 31% 24%

*Net values determined using the following formula: ("Not Concerned At All” * -1) + (’Not Very Concerned’ * -1) + ("Neutral’ * 0) + (’Somewhat Concerned’ * 1) + (*Very

Concerned’” * 1)
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Concern: Funding Cuts - Details

Funding for many of these services has been cut from 22 per cent to 16 per cent since 2018. How concerned are you that this has occurred?

Not Concerned Not Very Somewhat Very
At All Concerned Neutral Concerned Concerned Net

All Respondents 24.2% 8.4% 12.3% 20.5% 34.6% 22.5%
Federal Vote Intention

Labor 24% 8% 10% 27% 32% 27%

Country Liberal 21% 1% 16% 20% 33% 21%

Greens 16% 2% 2% 8% 73% 64%

Independent 17% 10% 4% 24% 44% 41%

PHON 46% 10% 14% 13% 17% -27%

Another 28% 32% 40% 12%
Education

University education or higher 22% 9% 12% 16% 42% 28%

Less than Year 12 36% 6% 16% 19% 24% 0%

High School 24% 7% 7% 25% 37% 31%

TAFE 23% 9% 16% 28% 24% 20%

Unsure 27% 17% 55% 46%
Income

< $50k 27% 1% 8% 20% 34% 15%

$50k - $80k 26% 7% 16% 23% 29% 19%

$80k - $120k 18% 7% 13% 28% 34% 36%

$120k - $200k 18% 6% 15% 13% 48% 37%

> $200k 48% 7% 5% 5% 36% -13%
ATSI Identity

No 19% 9% 13% 21% 37% 29%

Yes 41% 5% 9% 18% 27% -1%
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Concern: Funding Cuts - Details continued

Funding for many of these services has been cut from 22 per cent to 16 per cent since 2018. How concerned are you that this has occurred?

Not Concerned Not Very Somewhat Very
At All Concerned Neutral Concerned Concerned Net
All Respondents 24.2% 8.4% 12.3% 20.5% 34.6% 22.5%
Language Other Than English
No 21% 10% 8% 20% 42% 31%
Yes 35% 4% 24% 21% 16% -2%
Languages
Kriol 87% 13% -100%
Yolngu matha 32% 36% 32% 36%
Greek 3% 54% 25% 17% 39%
Nepali 100% -100%
Tagalog 6% 14% 64% 1% 6% -4%
Other 31% 4% 22% 24% 20% 9%
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3.6 Concern: Cuts Disrupting Service

Many frontline services are now having to turn people away due to these funding cuts. How concerned are you that this is happening?

40% =
Net 'Concerned'
+35.5%
20% =
0% = - - -
Not Concerned At All Neutral Very Concerned
Not Very Concerned Somewhat Concerned
Not Concerned Not Very Somewhat Very
At All Concerned Neutral Concerned Concerned Net
All Respondents 18.0% 8.0% 12.6% 17.4% 44.0% 35.5%
Age
18 - 39 24% 9% 12% 14% 42% 23%
40 - 59 15% 7% 12% 18% 48% 44%
60 + 1% 8% 16% 25% 40% 45%
Gender
Female 15% 10% 7% 19% 49% 43%
Male 19% 7% 17% 17% 40% 32%

*Net values determined using the following formula: ("Not Concerned At All” * -1) + (’Not Very Concerned’ * -1) + ("Neutral’ * 0) + (’Somewhat Concerned’ * 1) + (*Very
Concerned’” * 1)
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Concern: Cuts Disrupting Service - Details

Many frontline services are now having to turn people away due to these funding cuts how concerned are you that this is happening

Not Concerned Not Very Somewhat Very
At All Concerned Neutral Concerned Concerned Net

All Respondents 18.0% 8.0% 12.6% 17.4% 44.0% 35.5%
Federal Vote Intention

Labor 14% 1% 12% 18% 45% 39%

Country Liberal 18% 9% 15% 20% 38% 31%

Greens 2% 2% 17% 79% 95%

Independent 10% 8% 9% 10% 63% 55%

PHON 48% 5% 10% 15% 22% -16%

Another 4% 16% 37% 13% 29% 22%
Education

University education or higher 15% 8% 12% 16% 50% 43%

Less than Year 12 32% 3% 15% 23% 28% 16%

High School 16% 1% 8% 19% 47% 39%

TAFE 17% 10% 16% 18% 39% 31%

Unsure 21% 6% 6% 67% 52%
Income

< $50k 24% 7% 7% 19% 43% 32%

$50k - $80k 13% 9% 18% 13% 47% 37%

$80k - $120k 14% 7% 9% 25% 45% 49%

$120k - $200k 8% 10% 23% 10% 50% 42%

> $200k 40% 1% 8% 5% 36% -9%
ATSI Identity

No 1% 8% 15% 17% 50% 49%

Yes 42% 9% 5% 19% 25% -7%
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Concern: Cuts Disrupting Service - Details continuved

Many frontline services are now having to turn people away due to these funding cuts how concerned are you that this is happening

Not Concerned Not Very Somewhat Very
At All Concerned Neutral Concerned Concerned Net
All Respondents 18.0% 8.0% 12.6% 17.4% 44.0% 35.5%
Language Other Than English
No 12% 7% 1% 19% 51% 51%
Yes 37% 1% 15% 1% 27% -10%
Languages
Kriol 100% -100%
Yolngu matha 32% 36% 32% -36%
Greek 29% 37% 35% 6%
Nepali 83% 17% -100%
Tagalog 6% 20% 23% 1% 41% 26%
Other 28% 8% 18% 14% 32% 10%
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4. Extended Demographics

.
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4.7 ATSI Identity

Are you of Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander origin?

redbridge

80%=

60% =

40% =

20% =

0% =

No
Yes
No Yes
All Respondents 77.3% 22.7%
Age
18 - 39 64% 36%
40 - 59 86% 14%
60 + 89% 1%
Gender
Female 82% 18%
Male 77% 23%
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ATSI Identity - Details

Are you of Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander origin?

No Yes
All Respondents 77.3% 22.7%
Federal Vote Intention
Labor 82% 18%
Country Liberal 76% 24%
Greens 91% 9%
Independent 70% 30%
PHON 58% 42%
Another 96% 4%
Education
University education or higher 79% 21%
Less than Year 12 58% 42%
High School 85% 15%
TAFE 81% 19%
Unsure 100%
Income
< $50k 68% 32%
$50k - $80k 86% 14%
$80k - $120k 85% 15%
$120k - $200k 74% 26%
> $200k 64% 36%
Language Other Than English
No 82% 18%
Yes 60% 40%
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ATSI Identity - Details continued

Are you of Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander origin?
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No Yes
All Respondents 77.3% 22.7%
Languages
Kriol 13% 87%
Yolngu matha 100%
Greek 38% 62%
Nepali 17% 83%
Tagalog 94% 6%
Other 76% 24%
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4.8Language Other Than English

At home, do you speak a language other than English?
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60% =

40% =

20% =

0% =

No
Yes
No Yes
All Respondents 75.5% 24.5%
Age
18 - 39 67% 33%
40 - 59 80% 20%
60 + 85% 15%
Gender
Female 78% 22%
Male 76% 24%
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Language Other Than English - Details

At home, do you speak a language other than English?
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No Yes
All Respondents 75.5% 24.5%
Federal Vote Intention
Labor 83% 17%
Country Liberal 77% 23%
Greens 95% 5%
Independent 66% 34%
PHON 52% 48%
Another 56% 44%
Education
University education or higher 73% 27%
Less than Year 12 73% 27%
High School 86% 14%
TAFE 76% 24%
Unsure 94% 6%
Income
< $50k 77% 23%
$50k - $80k 78% 22%
$80k - $120k 75% 25%
$120k - $200k 81% 19%
> $200k 54% 46%
ATSI Identity
No 81% 19%
Yes 58% 42%
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Language Other Than English - Details continued

At home, do you speak a language other than English?
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No Yes
All Respondents 75.5% 24.5%
Languages
Kriol 100%
Yolngu matha 100%
Greek 100%
Nepali 100%
Tagalog 100%
Other 100%
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Note: RS question only asked of those who answered Yes in the previous question.

4.9 Languages

What is the main language that you speak at home?

redbridge

60% =

40% =

20% =

... s IS I B o

Kr'iol Gréek Taglalog
Yolngu matha Nepali Other
*please note low sample size: n = 66
Kriol  Yolngu Matha Greek Nepali Tagalog Other
All Respondents 4.9% 7.5% 9.4% 9.4% 5.8% 63.1%
Age
18 - 39 6% 13% 10% 12% 4% 56%
40 - 59 9% 6% 8% 78%
60 + 1% 9% 5% 10% 65%
Gender
Female 10% 12% 12% 4% 9% 54%
Male 2% 6% 2% 8% 3% 79%
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Languages - Details

What is the main language that you speak at home?

Kriol  Yolngu Matha Greek Nepali Tagalog Other

All Respondents 4.9% 7.5% 9.4% 9.4% 5.8% 63.1%
Federal Vote Intention

Labor 5% 23% 12% 60%

Country Liberal 4% 18% 6% 10% 63%

Greens 100%

Independent 21% 3% 77%

PHON 14% 21% 7% 14% 1% 43%

Another 100%
Education

University education or higher 1% 9% 1% 10% 9% 59%

Less than Year 12 16% 22% 2% 60%

High School 1% 1% 79%

TAFE 16% 1% 3% 70%
Income

< $50k 3% 10% 1% 15% 7% 54%

$50k - $80k 19% 4% 7% 70%

$80k - $120k 2% 3% 9% 86%

$120k - $200k 40% 40% 20%

> $200k 34% 2% 64%
ATSI Identity

No 1% 6% 3% 9% 81%

Yes 10% 18% 14% 19% 1% 37%
Language Other Than English

Yes 5% 7% 9% 9% 6% 63%
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410Income

Which of the following best describes your personal annual income?

20% -
) l .
0% = -
< $50k $80k - $120k > $200k
$50k - $80k $120k - $200k
Less Than 50 000
Dollars $50,000 To $80,000  $80,000 To $120,000 $120,000 To $200,000  More Than $200,000
All Respondents 27.4% 19.8% 28.3% 16.0% 8.5%
Age
18 - 39 27% 16% 35% 15% 6%
40 - 59 19% 20% 25% 22% 14%
60 + 42% 29% 18% 6% 5%
Gender
Female 29% 21% 30% 12% 7%
Male 25% 20% 28% 20% 7%
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Income - Details

Which of the following best describes your personal annual income?

Less Than 50 000

Dollars $50,000 To $80,000  $80,000 To $120,000 $120,000 To $200,000  More Than $200,000
All Respondents 27.4% 19.8% 28.3% 16.0% 8.5%
Federal Vote Intention
Labor 27% 26% 22% 13% 12%
Country Liberal 21% 19% 31% 21% 9%
Greens 30% 22% 40% 2% 5%
Independent 38% 17% 26% 13% 6%
PHON 34% 13% 26% 20% 7%
Another 42% 13% 16% 22% 6%
Education
University education or higher 17% 13% 31% 24% 14%
Less than Year 12 63% 18% 9% 5% 5%
High School 37% 28% 26% 6% 3%
TAFE 20% 32% 37% 8% 3%
Unsure 28% 21% 50%
ATSI Identity
No 24% 22% 31% 15% 7%
Yes 38% 12% 19% 18% 13%
Language Other Than English
No 28% 20% 28% 17% 6%
Yes 26% 17% 29% 12% 16%
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Income - Details continued

Which of the following best describes your personal annual income?

Less Than 50 000

Dollars $50,000 To $80,000  $80,000 To $120,000 $120,000 To $200,000  More Than $200,000

All Respondents 27.4% 19.8% 28.3% 16.0% 8.5%
Languages

Kriol 17% 71% 13%

Yolngu matha 32% 68%

Greek 29% 9% 9% 54%

Nepali 39% 61%

Tagalog 31% 23% 41% 6%

Other 21% 20% 38% 4% 17%
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411 Education

What is your highest completed level of education?

50% =
40% =
30% =
20% =
-l

redbridge

0% =
Less tharl1 Year 12 TAFE Unsure
High School University education or higher
TAFE Or Vocational  University Education
Less Than Year 12 High School Training Or Higher Unsure
All Respondents 15.5% 12.5% 21.0% 49.8% 1.2%
Redistributed 16% 13% 21% 50%
Age
18 - 39 19% 12% 21% 47% 1%
40 - 59 10% 10% 22% 57% 1%
60 + 19% 18% 19% 43% 2%
Gender
Female 14% 10% 21% 54% 0%
Male 16% 16% 23% 43% 2%
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Education - Details

What is your highest completed level of education?

TAFE Or Vocational  University Education

Less Than Year 12 High School Training Or Higher Unsure
All Respondents 15.5% 12.5% 21.0% 49.8% 1.2%
Redistributed 16% 13% 21% 50%
Federal Vote Intention
Labor 16% 15% 14% 56% 0%
Country Liberal 14% 13% 18% 52% 3%
Greens 10% 10% 17% 63%
Independent 35% 8% 17% 40%
PHON 15% 16% 39% 30%
Another 8% 53% 39%
Income
< $50k 36% 16% 15% 31% 1%
$50k - $80k 15% 17% 34% 33%
$80k - $120k 5% 1% 27% 55% 1%
$120k - $200k 5% 5% 1% 76% 4%
> $200k 8% 4% 7% 81%
ATSI Identity
No 12% 14% 22% 51% 2%
Yes 28% 8% 18% 46%
Language Other Than English
No 15% 14% 21% 48% 2%
Yes 17% 7% 21% 55% 0%

redbridge



Education - Details continued

What is your highest completed level of education?

TAFE Or Vocational

University Education

Less Than Year 12 High School Training Or Higher Unsure
All Respondents 15.5% 12.5% 21.0% 49.8% 1.2%
Redistributed 16% 13% 21% 50%
Languages
Kriol 17% 71% 13%
Yolngu matha 32% 68%
Greek 29% 9% 63%
Nepali 39% 61%
Tagalog 6% 1% 84%
Other 16% 9% 24% 51%
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